ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT 2100 CLARENDON BOULEVARD, SUITE 500 ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201

NOTICE OF RENEWAL AMENDMENT

TO:	CREATIVE EMPIRE LLC, d/b/a MANGO LANGUAGES	DATE ISSUED:	10/9/2020
		CONTRACT NO:	20-725-EP
	30445 NORTHWESTERN HWY	CONTRACT TITLE:	MANGO LANGUAGES SERVICES
	FARMINGTON, MICHIGAN 48334		

THIS IS A NOTICE OF RENEWAL AMENDMENT AND NOT AN ORDER. NO WORK IS AUTHORIZED UNTIL THE VENDOR RECEIVES A VALID COUNTY PURCHASE ORDER ENCUMBERING CONTRACT FUNDS.

The contract documents consist of the terms and conditions of AGREEMENT No. 20-725-EP including any attachments or amendments thereto.

EFFECTIVE DATE: 7/1/2021 **EXPIRES**: 6/30/2022

RENEWALS: THREE (3) ONE (1) YEAR RENEWALS REMAINING

COMMODITY CODE(S): 99818

EMPLOYEES NOT TO BENEFIT:

NO COUNTY EMPLOYEE SHALL RECEIVE ANY SHARE OR BENEFIT OF THIS CONTRACT NOT AVAILABLE TO THE GENERAL PUBLIC.

VENDOR CONTACT: MALIKA ABDUL-MALIK	VENDOR TEL. NO.:	(248) 2547450 x 834		
EMAIL ADDRESS: MALIKA.ABDULMALIK@MANGOLANGUAGES.COM				
COUNTY CONTACT: JUSTIN MARTIN (LIB)	COUNTY TEL. NO.:	(703) 228-6332		
COUNTY CONTACT EMAIL: JBMARTIN@ARLINGTONVA.US				

CONTRACT AUTHORIZATION

THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON

COUNTY, VIRGINIA

PRINT: Mi chael Teshuba

PRINT: Mi chael Teshuba

SIGNAT URbuas llux and ur

TITLE: Procurement officer

DATE: 7/28/2021

MANGO LANGUAGES

MANGO LANGUAGES

TITLE: COO 8691D3050D464FC...

DATE: 7/27/2021

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA

AGREEMENT NO. 20-725-EP AMENDMENT NUMBER 1

This Amendment Number 1 is made on the date of execution by the County and amends Agreement Number 20-725-EP ("Main Agreement") dated 10/9/2020 between Creative Empire LLC, d/b/a Mango Languages ("Contractor") and the County Board of Arlington County, Virginia ("County").

The County and the Contractor agree to amend the main contract called for under the Main Agreement as follows:

REPLACE EXHIBIT A – TERMS OF SERVICE, PARAGRAPH 2 - FEES WITH THE FOLLOWING LANGUAGE:

The County shall pay Mango \$15,474.50 for the Services during the Initial Contract Term (the "Initial Payment Amount"). Prior to the commencement of each Successor Term(s), County and Mango shall agree upon the amount County shall pay Mango for the upcoming Subsequent Contract Term (the "Successor Payment Amount").

While Mango attempts to insure that its Website is normally available 24 hours a day, Mango shall not be liable if for any reason its Website is unavailable at any time or for any period; provided however, that Mango shall use its best efforts to provide adequate capacity and bandwidth to support the Library's needs and provide service on a 24 hour basis except for routine maintenance (for which the Library is prenotified). In the event that Mango fails to provide such service for five days within a 30-day period, Mango shall provide a pro rata refund for the 30 day period in question.

All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement remain in effect.

WITNESS these signatures:

THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON	MANGO LANGUAGES
COUNTY, VIRGINIA AUTHORIZED:	DocuSigned by:
AUTHORIZED:	AUTHORIZED:
SIGNATURINAS MEXANDER	SIGNATURE MUCHALL CSUMA
NAME: Lucas: 344/265/40/416/416/416/416/416/416/416/416/416/416	AUTHORIZED: SIGNATUREMUNAL TUSHINA NAME: Michaeliosteahuba
TITLE:Procurement Officer	TITLE:COO
DATE: 7/28/2021	DATE: 7/27/2021
	-